;_k ,.
%{fif’
o A’
B

Demsnd He.t & ALLOTMEINT OF RESIDENTIAL FLOTS.

CY

e

B}

Acg

DEMANDS
AT eSS

‘8033 19900 '

Allotment of 4000 plots ba mads. A
lomediately te CDA empleoyees as already
sgreed between CPA management and CBA
through memorandum of settlement dated

i,
'

1000 allotment be ea@mgfké@‘fut COA
empleyess in residentisl Secker far

future allotmant.

CBa diséagfee for the\Z% queota
carmakcked for CDA empleyees in

& new secters as CBA gets this

gight through bargainimg.

DEGISION -

{a) 867 Residential plots have already been.
earmarked for allotment to the CDA employees of
BPS-1 to 15, the allotment of ‘which to the low paid
CDA employees is again confirmed at the prevailing
reserve price of the CDA. Allotment should be made
as soon as CDA gets the requisite authority from

the Government for the allotment of plots: The
Allotment shall be made on seniority basis bubject
to the fulfilment of other terms and conditions for -
other similar. allotments. -

(b) To be considered after allotment of the above plots.

' The proposal of Works Council was agreed to,
. (e) e _

Contde...2




DECISTON

') Fer retired efficials ef CDA, the ) _ i _ '
., . oL . - " td) The allotment of plots to the retired
Service %lmlb of 25 yeéfs ve dec?easeé , .~ employees. of CDA and widows of CDA's deceased
“te 15 years and ne limzt‘e: services A employees was not agreed ,to because of its,

- may be impesed en the deceased empleyees. -overall adverse effects on the Authority.
The retired empleyees ef CDA and widew sf | - '
o ‘CDA deceased empleyee may be given letter - | P
~N o ef alletment »f plet alqhgwith their - S ' ‘ - _ -"._ S
‘ 'pensien beek within sne menth®s peried - ' - c
witheut waiting fer scheme ef CDA

- A empleyees,
/
- o e{ CDA Empleyees whg'aﬁg alse Islamabad . (e) As recommended by the Works Council, it is
PR S affectees and if husband and wife are. , §gre§g E%ag inozger rg§1§ential plot may also
-~ o L ‘ : € allotted to 0Se CDA's employees who had
& , beth CDA Empleyees may be given deub;e _ ” already inherited plot as affective of 3 op
benefit of twe plets. C S more heirs for allotment of one plot under

S . " rehabilitation policy. .
‘ : , Action; Dir E,M-I,

3 S ' _ |
. . A . ) . - - g o , ) - ) - - R : ‘. P
' : ' : ok : Y

- . . . R 3 . oo ) - 3 .. . ) . N




.PROVISION OF RESIDENT&AL ACCOMMODATION,

Demand Ne.2 ¢

a) 41000 residentisl quarters ef A te D
cutegeries may be censtructed within the

' financisl year 19q9-gh .

R

e

Kesidentisal accemmedatien censisting of

o

300 quarters fer alletmant te CDA Emplaeyees -

vwerking at Sectt Parliament Bulldlng,
President Heuse, Natlonal Apsembly, Fereign
Off;ce has net since been censtructed as

, ' already sgreegd vide'memerandum of settlement

dated 8,%,1990. Thls may be cumpleted during i

o .+ ‘this financial year.

.¢) Flewer csleny may be caﬁstructed in'eaéh
. #f residential secter cemprising af atleast

100 twe raoms quaruers.

" on the basis of

" DECISION

(a)&(b) Presently 304 houses as §fficié1 accomme

A émployees are under construction

) allocation of funds already provided
for in the CDA' annual budget. Efforts shall be

more funds.for the construction

odation for CDA

made to provide
of more residential accommodation for CDA employees

in tne‘ne§t budgets.

(¢) The demand is agreed. Rehabilitation of

existing katchi abadis/fdllowers colomies

has been taken in hand by the CDA and it will

be continued till almost all followers get

plots on ownership.

Actioh; DirGWorks)
D.F.A.




! Cl%

Demand Neo.3% . GRANT oF 26% S

.

, PECIAL ALIOWANCE (SECRETARIAT
ALLOWANCE, / _ , - ‘

- This allswance may alsc be’ granted te all
C.D.A. emplcyees.

<=

S
] 4

DECISION

The demard shall be agreed as per Government
Orders/Court Orders,

Actlon, Dlr Personnel,:

7




—~

50% QUOTA FOR RECRUITMENT OF CDA'S
EMPLOWEES'S SONS.

o~

ey

ld" Demand:No.A

) a © « o i . 4 4- =
Queld el TLaoMmuriument el

cempley ez's sens may ve fixed in

cadres while making recruliment.
‘Relaxatien regarding specisl training
reguired at- the time eof recruitsent be
made for CDA erpleyees ssns such as
diplema fer sanitary and diplema fer
Herticulture Buperviser etc. etc., gét

. trained by CDA management in the,

;o réspective field. A |

Demand Ne,S :  PROMOTION.

ALY vacant pests bhe filled up by preme-
emple

i tien &f CDA werking Relaxatien

. regarding educstisn

for CDA.empleyees Teor the purpese #f
revieusly,

as sgresd px

%*nn alse e

&

gade

&

sremetien

A ., .
gmaﬂQm’?ﬁﬂL De made in c’qw‘;m ¢ lagn k‘ atien

acoerdingly,

hecessary

DECISION

The CDA Board considered thls demand
sympathetlcally and agreed that CDA employees
children will be given preference at the time of

‘recruitment in CDA.

1)

. '
.

Action; Director Personnel.,

DECISION

The 'existing rules on the subject shall have’
to be followed, and promotions to fill the
vacancies shall be made as 1mmed1ate1y as
p0551sble.

Action; Di? Personnel.




Dexund He .6

CICLE _AND NOTOR CYCLE ADVAHOES.

Moter Cvclc angd Cycl@’advances lel¢ nay
be ralsed as under:=

~ Meter Cycle frem Rs.20,000/~ te Rs.30,000/-
Cycle frem ' RS.1,500/- te Re. 2,000,/

HOUSE BUILDING ADVANCE.

i . o
Demand Ne.7 :

‘ Demend Ne.8

Heuse Building advance may be granted
equal te 48 menth's psy witheut charging
interest en the instalment ( BPS=15 ).

Enhéncement‘df'allowances.

The fcllew’ng allewances granted *o CDA

empleyees may be enhanced as under:= '

. Dress allowance from ‘Re 40/« te Rs.80/~
’-w¢sn1ng allewance from Rs. 50/» te. Rs.65/~

Dusting allewance frem Rs. 25/« te Rs5.50/=
Talwer aliowance frem R5.,15/- te P¢.50/»

DECISION

CDA Board observed that the existing =
motorcycle advance is already on the higher
side as compared with the existing prescrlbed

" limits of the Government. However, cycle '

advance was agreed to be increased/enhanced

" from Rs.1,500.00 fo 2,000.00 as amended.

Actioh; Dir Personnel

~

DECISION

: The existing Government Rules on the subject

shall have to be‘followed.

: - Action; Director Personnel. .

. ‘f‘ SN | }
r DECISION

-(a) Since the Government has recently increased

the pay scale so as to meet necessities,

4




Demsaha Ne,S

LYY

‘Danger allewence, - RS

Danger allewance be granted te the
follawing staff:= :
Staff weﬁk*ng at Tube wells.

Staff werking at Electrial'&'ﬁedhanical

“”v 3iens.

[

Y . Py ) ) A
Stals ¥ine a8 Hedvwy
ail werkisg 8% Heavy Machs nery

cdo
! }.J-
4

Fn'a;-.:i‘ WEIKI K’,t\ in Bulk Watexr cupQ ¥
iead Werks/Wsater Sumps & Simly Dsx.

Staff werking in fire staff.

Sewerage & Cleaning starf of mainte~
nance Dmrectarate.

The Board observed thd grant of danger
-allowance to the varlous staiz is no

DECISION

Laolutlon

of the problem and decided to provzde sultable
safety equlpment to the staff working in various
Dlrectorates of the CDA, where-ever necessary.

Actlono Dir Personnel,
D.D. G(Works)




>

- il
/*

“Demand Neo .10 Preperty Tax'te 288 hthses'in I-10/1~4

Preperty tax te the swners of 288 houses
in Secter 1-10/1-4 may- qot be charged i
“‘the pPreperiy rights are ir ransferred,

DECISION

Since the Property fax is a charge against the

immovable property in Islamabad therefore, it o,

. cannot be waived off for 288 houses 1ni?1 -4,

Moreover it was observed that the allottees are

‘owners for all practical puposes even if the

proprietary rights have not been tranferred to

-the allottees. It was also decided to confer propri-

etary rlghts to all those who fulfil formalltles
and complete documentatlon.

\

Action; Dir(Admin){




Demand Ne.11 I';iveries- | . o ' DECISION ‘ '

A Dress sllewsnce may be granted te the : : . CDA Board was of the opinion that the Authority
fellewing categeries ef CDA Staff:= = . has no objection to consider this demand in case
the staff is prepared/inélined to wear uniform/

Llivéries during office hours;_Board further
 advised that all these CDA employees who are in
receipt of Livery allpWanoe should wear liveries.,

3 ”"
A\ a

Enquiry Clerxks. ‘ . '
Street Light Exsminers.
" Pechnical Staff C.,E. Lab.

i

Action; Dir%(Admin).

3

4




Demand He,

N

12 ¢ Medical Fadility.

. 1)

Dispensaries be epened at the follewing

places fsr CDA empleyees:-

1. Gulersh Gali. 2. Talhar. 3. Gekina.
4, Ketla, -

Medical Certificate issued by any MBBS
;Dyctcr sut side Islamabad and Rewalpindi
‘may be accepted.

=~
. ~ .

DECISION

(a) The demand for opening more'dispensaries
in rural areas was pended for want of additional

information. N

(b) The demand ofpermission td'accépt M.Cs by
any Poctor was not agreed to. Existing'system
should be adhered to. ‘

Action; Dir Health(S)

R4




4 -

Deﬁandiﬁe.ﬁﬁy: Cenveyance arrangement for CDA empl gees. . - DECISION
. ‘bus fer CDA staff ef Parliament Building '

Existing number of buses’ were consxdered
and President House.

sufflclent for the time belng. However,
1 Bus fer empleyees ctmlng frem Charah Read .

one more bus for coffln carrler is sanctloned
1 Buc fer. emplovees comlng frem Talhar Gekina '

snd Ketls, . : - _ to be pruchased.
T mere bus fer Kafan arrier way alss be o R
prwv1ded. ) : : ~
o N ‘ S o ' . Action; Dir)Admih).



oW
¥
“

DECISION

- Demand Na.1¢.} Spert Cell. A o E - o 4'; :
o It was. observed that Sports Cell already

stands created: Secretary, CDA was directed
to streamline the sports work. ' '

Sperts Cell be created as slready agreed
threugh memerandun ef settlement dated
- 8-3-1990., '

ﬁAction;‘Secreta:erDA.

-



Enﬂu;rv‘01erks;

15 pests of Enquiry Clerks zay be creatﬁﬁ
in Read Dlracﬁorata fer Inquiries.

[N

t

v

" DECISION

P

' Creation of additional 15 posts of "Enguiry

Clerks was agreed to, in principle, subject
to the lifting bf‘ban'by-the.Government. In
the meantime Member (E) may explore the |

possiblity of reshufling of clerks from the

_existing staff and-—pestinmg-staff and posting .
.in the Enquiry Offices to cope with the work..:

Action; Dir Personnel.




0, l >, :
£y .
“ i

i

. Demand Ne.16 : Sessier Gee. | | DECISION
] . : ssisen All ‘ . | l

. A | s L evance. ‘ . - DECISION

‘ Bren allewance be granted te CDA employee-' '
werking st Natienal Assembly and Senatz as

being granted te: ‘the F
ederal Gevt S
werking at Napg taff

The .demand was considered at length but
could not agreed to.

. - 'Action; Dir Personnel.

anal Assembly .and Senate.
| \



N

£

"G.P, Pund,

DECISION
the demand was agreed to and Dlrector Audlt and .,‘
Accounts was directed to ensure that annual G P,
Fund slips are issued as early as possible-but
not later than 31st December every year. F.A./ .
. ' Member will ensure compllance.

Statement of G.P. Fund of CBA empieyees S
are net cerrectly prepared and handed ever

te the CDA empleyees, Uptadat and cerrect
G.P. Fund statements be 1ssued te CDA
Empleyees in the menth of July and August
every year wltheut fail,

Action;\Dir (A&A).




.

Demand Ne .18

Welfare Fund.

. Rs,2000/~ nen-refundable be granted in

all cases ¢ death sf dependents ef CDA
empleyees, at the spet. In case ef
marriage of sen er daughter Re,2000/-

“be granted non-refundable and Rs.10,060/o

refundable in easy instalment witheut
interest, be granted te CDA empleyees.

DECISION

The grant of Rs. 2,000.00 non-refundable, out
of welfare fund, in all sses of death of
dependents of CDA employees was agreed to.

A maximum loan/favance of Rs.10,000.00 out of

.(welfare fund was also approved fonvmarrlage-

(oissons/daughtens,purposes which will be
P e i
refundable in 25 equal monthly -instalments

without interest.

Action; Dir Personnel
D.D.(L&R).

t




Demand No.19 : Haj Quota.

Haj Quota for CDA employees may be raised
from 15 officiasls to 25 officials, -

Age ‘1limit be decreased from 50 years to
40 years w1th 20 years CDA service.

The Board considered the demand and decided
to follow the ex1st1ng practlce of sendlng

15 OfflClalS on Hajj every year.€ CBA!s demand
' to reduce the minimum quallfylng age limit from

50 years to 40 years w1th 20 years CDA serc1ce,
was agreed to.

Action; D.D.(LR).



*(sWIoM)Hq°d
*(S30TAIBG)H A ‘uoraoy .

;- ’ R . ?

' epojuswaTdwt usaq

‘ ApgaJIe Sey PUBWAP 33l 18Ul PIAISSQO SeM 11 ()

’

Lt

_+0q poaJde sem puewsp Yy (&)_

*01 paaade

' sem S3O0TIJO 931G JO uorqonaqsﬁdo JOJ puemap
8y} TTOUNO) S}JOM 2y3 AQq POpUSWWOOSJ SY (e)

_ NOTST0Aa |

- 'p¢BX‘SQIthaA J® PIBA pUR
048K JOJ 33eI€3D3ATI FUSWUOITAUZ UT

' Jep;%@auo Ja] DajonIasued 39 meeﬁ auo'(o

b

- A

~Tajsey *asen 2% e2iFyQ Axnbuy sosyung
[ .

_ cxeal tegqueﬁﬁ; JUBIITD
2U3 ui"aqeéegpa;;g;speag.q PyeIe DRl 1] UL
~usITAUS VWO J& JJEdS I I8J PAIOTIISUCD 34
paqematél\;o 8I#1025 943 T2 UT S@5TJJO 8318

&1

(&

W

(B ..

*g821330 31?S/SSD?EJO TTatd

¢ Q2 8N pwv4s(




/

DECISION

)

" Demand Ne,21 : Censtructien sf Mesque, Canteen and Dispensary.

One mesque, oene canteen and ene dispensary may . - _ , L A
‘ p ’ The demand for the construction of a mosque,

one canteen and one dispensary in the premises
" of the Chairman's Office/Headquarter was agreed
" to. ‘ . ;

be censtructed in the pfemises'of Chairman
Complex in the current financial year. One
labeur Hall be alse censtructed,.

Action;

C IR 7 DuD.G

.{Works).




.
.

‘Hiring of'Hbuses;

Jemand No.22

i’

Hiring ef heuses be allewed in ‘the Villages
Barakau, Phullgra, Tarlai, Shakrail, Gelra
& Talhar, Gekina, | : '

DECISION .

' The demand was considered and after detailéd

discussion the same could not be agreed to for
the time being. S

)Acﬁibn; Dir’QAdmin).

\



hd

Demand Ne,23 :

.

Schelarship te the CDA empleyees.,

Enhaﬁcemenﬁ,in beneficiaxy beviaigedj 0% eof
funds be granted ts the deserving sens and

‘daughtersvgf'GDA empleyees.

s

\

DECISION

The gfanf of scholarship of Rs.BOQ.OO per
month to the sons/&aughté&s of %Qg CDA.
employees, who. are students of B.Sc., MBBS
and MBA/B.Com. etc. out ofwelfare fund was

approved.

. R . v A ’ .
Action; Dlr,Persopne%.



MBA/B.Com

e
o -

ien certificate in oL i : - DECISION-
n Sectex nﬁOZ? ’ . : _—

He 2% + Issusnce of cemplet
respect of neyses 3

G=8 and G=7./

A‘normaT vﬁkﬁn penality in cempeund cases ' Tﬁe'demahd for 6harging a normal token penalty
be impesed aadﬂcompletion'ceftificates be ' o for pdmpqhnding'irregulapitiesAcommitted in the
issued te CDA empleyeesg as agréed in ' - o ‘construétion'of housés.by CDA employees in - e ‘
memerandum sf settlement dated 8.3.19%0. ' , Islamabad, was considered but not agreed to. e
o ' _ o | . It was further decided that existing bulldlng
o Y R bye-laws may be followed strictly while lssulng_"

completion certificates 1rrespect1ve of CDA

employees.

v

T ' \
e .
Action; DiD.(BCS),

P
ix




&

Demand Ne,.25 : 33% selection grade.

33% selectien grade te all these categeries DECISION \
whe sre net csvered in the Finance Division
0.M. Ne.F.1/17/Imp.11/87, dated 1-7=1987 &
Ne .¥.7/5%/lap.11/87, dated 15=12=1987, may
be granted. . - |

Service limit sf 10 years for granting next
highe}'scale be decreased ti»? years. Prece= - o : L ‘.Action; Dir Personnel.
dure fer granting this selectien grade may ' : ~ S
be discussed te avoid delay in such cases.

The demand was not agreed to as the same is ,
not covered under the existing rules of the

. Finance Division.




™ 5 T ey
aLRRG

e -
T A A e,

Bonus *
henus Ue

Stere S'c;a.-:‘i‘- _ | o l DECISION /

atafl werking A The demand was well considered but could.
‘ are arning ‘ , not be accepted..
. departments. ' ' e '

& v, B . _
. ’ B ) . : S - Action. Dir Personnel.
) ' - ' Dir MPO,CD4.

~ p .
" 3
’ . e ' : ,
4
] t




Demind Ne.27 : Elaeteic cennectLOn te Katchi Abadies of
et St S S o
CDA umplayoau./

-
lestricivy cennectiens may be alloewed
the Katoni Abadies whe re CDA expleyees sre

Py

- DECISION

-

The demand havzng adverse effect on the City
plannlng and its upkeep, could not be accepted.

L R . Action; -Dir E&M(Main),

e




’

- ,

t. ~ iy ’ - -
4h°1&.‘ abe - )

]

oty

jn

Alietment e DECISION
20 g 4a.maey ve f":”. CDA emplevweas, . - ‘ . A, .
* aueta may be fixed fer CDi empleyess, In view of the policy decision already taken

}{ . . . -—v - . . .
hile waking ?11°tmeﬁt'9f_xh9kh85v' : \ by the CDA Board to maintain city in good and
planned position, the demand was not agreed to.
' Action; DiM.A.
v \
' i




rmand . . Par . - ’ | o o o ' : : . |
é Ne.29 : Pensien. : o ‘ , _ " DECISION
The mplementamoa ef demand: regazdlng pens.icn

- accepted thrcugh memorandum sf sattiemn* dated
8.3.1930, be made - af:co“dlzag;ly,

. The demand'regarding allowing re-Op‘tion was
-agreed to after 1engthly dn.scussmn{:“__:“:’:j

Ct R I SR ' Action; Dir Personnel.

.
.
E B . L " .




DNexang He 30

-
*

. Daily wages steff:

ALl pmpl@-geés werking en dsily wages"oa

regularised.

[y
\

. DECISION

The demand was con51dered by the CDA Board’ and
it was decided- that whlle recrultlng "the
existing vacant posts dally wages employees \
who fulfil the requlste quallflcatlon/
experience will be given preference.

_Action; Dir Personnel.




-

>

Demand Ne.31 : Water Oaalers , o T o 75 — B B DECISION  *
"~ Water Gaelars may be prov1ded ts all CDA' SR ' B '

The demand for installation of electric

~ Bite Offices, Inquiry 0ff1ces, Dlspensar195 : & 1 Ex Of f Di

- t

: and Fire Brigade Buzldlng. % water coolers in ngquiry ices, 1spensar1es

: I , ; -and Fire Brlgade Bulldlng only, was agreed to.
i ty < Co . ' . ’
_ : N S : : "~ Action; D.G.(Services).
- £ o . o . ’
‘ Ry . .




Demand Ne .

X2

.
‘

Coﬁvevance facllwtv of Fleld Stsff.

Ketor Cycle 18y be previded te the fellewing
Sune*vxsnry Staff alangwlth malntenance and
fuel charges:-

~

Envirsnment Supervisér,,Ferestbr.~Fiéld Asstt.

Head Malies,:Hert. Asstt: Security Superviser,

~Fereman and ether Supervisers ef field staff of
' CDA as in DMA.

DECISION

The demand could not be agreed.to,

* Action; Dir (Admin)




[ i

. \:!': v .
Demand Ne,33 : Change ef Désignatieh.' a . _ o : _ - | : DECISION
‘ ‘Muslim cleamers working in DM@,m&y be re- . I - The demand for change of designation for
designated as Security Gusrd and slse all - ' muslimocleaners working in DMA was accepted
- chewkidars be re-designated as Security ) v .and re-nsmed/redesignated as "Khadim".

Guard,

Action; Dir Personnel




. - .
NN . . :
’ N . . . .
M . . R ] .
\ - ' i i . - -
B X - - -

. ) ' \.‘ Al l ,
Demand Ne.34 : Ex—Gratla en Eid Holldays. ,
' DMA Staff werking en Eid helidays be -

-pald Ex—gratla double te the prev1ous.

\ - DECISION
' ' - DMA staff ‘working on Eif Holldays is already
getting ex-gratia payment which should be '
o, o o ‘ _j , enough. Demand for double ex-gratla payment
- - was not found reasonable.

' o ' - ) Action; Dir Personnel,
E i h ' DOF.A.




De@;nd No.§§ :

Delegation of Powefs;.

DMA Supervisery staff may be given powers

- ef Munlclpal bye laws to werk. efflcisntly as

belng done in. other Munlclpal Ccrporatlan.

DECISION

. The demand was con51dered by the Board but

was regretted.

Action; D.M.A.




l-Deménd Ne .26 : Medical Checkeup.
‘ A cemplete-Médi%ai'Cbeck-up be srranged. : .,ZA
- te STP Staff quarterly, and necessary '
equipmient bte previded fsr their health -
& Safety, ‘ ' o

DECISION

The demand was agreed to in toto.

Action; E.D Capital Hospital




-

»

Demand Ne %7 :

Regularizatien ef Services,

Smi

The services of K.D.B empleyees whs are sbssrbed
in CDA may be regularized teward, the benefit ef
pension, plets alletment &f resxdentlal _accemmes=
datien and all vther benefits,

Services of CDA employees warﬁlng on the psstis
£ Drivers, Herticulture Asstt: R.0's Asstt:

Range Officer, Cleaner, Welder, Masen, Black

L

th, Superviser, Mates may be regulsrised on
the same pesis.

[T

DECISION
The services of KDB employees favoured_to

be absorbed ln ChA have already been
regularized but pFeVlOUS service carnot be

* counted for towards benefit of pensxon,

Allotment of plots etc.

Actibn Dir Personnel.




Apypes nwwLﬂL of regular di ptu“ in
KP?_Mad ¥hatesh at Simly Dam,
Due te many accidents in MPO while werking en.

Machines s, ene régular dispenser be
MPO permanently snd ene Kheteeb at Simly Dem

\

Mosque may be previded.

;

tisched in.

-

DECISION

The demand was accepted to the extent that
in case of emergency, the services . of a
© Doctor can be summoned on telephone.

The demand for posting s Khateeb at Simly

Bam mosque was not agreed to., 7

Actlon, E.D Capltal(R)
Dir Personnel.




femand Ne,39 : TA/DA fer MPO Staff.

KPO Staff_working.ah machinery esut station
- may be granted TA/DA.- .

" DECISION

The demend was conéidered but not agreet to.-

Action; Dir  Personnel.

.




'_NM A &ﬂce - . . - ) - - ’ . DECISI

Heat al v : '
lewance may be granted ts the staff S The demand could not be accepted.

/ o of c&rpettlng *f MPO and Beiler Reemsg nf '
Meﬂhanlcal DiVlszen. -
' Action; Dir Personnel.




S - 151 and .YeDALYL 81 : : : B
@i Ne.l 1 Previsien sf Boundary Wall end wepmrt o - ' DECISION : Lo
Helnd Reett s +he Gevt, Hestocl Quarters. e - = : — , . :

! H ) L |

The recommendation of the Works Council was

considered and the demand was agreed. to.
year. |

. _
Action; Dir(Maint).
. .
“ -
I
. ~
, !
- ' / -
-




: . . . . . -
RS : . . ~

{\' | : VA | ' A ‘\ » - -
Demand Ne.42 ¢ Dust Allswance. : ‘ : ' | o R ' DECISION

-Dust allewance may be sllewed te Stere-man 4 » ) ) ,
: d‘;QOm attendant B ' ' The demand was not agreed to.
. arn 1 ) . - . "

Action; Dir Personnel.




+

oT truck loading;staffo

jo]
mn:
NQJ

Facilitie

One latreen, one sitting hall and water
ceoler be srranged fer truck leasding
staff in Fire Bridge Building.

. DECISION

»

The recommendation of the;Works Council

were considered‘by the CDA Board and

recommendationifor'provision of sitting‘
room and water coolers for truck loading

‘staff of DMA was agreed to.

Action; D.M.A.




. eyegea tuoraoy .

| B o ) 7

; : AR I ' 03
o ‘ pea;%e 10U SEM ‘anpdezeq Suteq pueuwsp aq;:1

NOISIOHd

*ziwey IBATRYS URTA paSuwy

aq meu Ledm UOTUA SATTUS PUB Useiewd Je
Buistaduwas SHTXGAYT SUTg308 ST Jless artd

.

G

*JTR9S 8314 Xe) SedsAT]

S  WELLE




4

N

) (j-.
A

Demand Ne.&5 :

i

.Shift'alluwance;

Staff werking en

" duties mere tHhan

shifts staff may

" menth.

shifts, perferming their

actual duty heurs, such
be allewed Rs,100/- per

s

DECISION
The demand was not agree& to.
\

Action; Dir Peréohnel.




PR

'DECISION_

Ne 46 o Senictien strength ef Valveeman
. in Bulk Wate Supyly Divi oleﬁ:

ﬁue,ta mistake by the ganaggment the : The proposed amendment to remove.the mistake
sanction Strength ‘sf the §é1§emeﬁ of ~in the CDA Employees (Serv1ce) Regulatlons,
Bulk Wster Supply Division was emitted 1992, was agreed to.

whl”h 8y new be ‘revised. ' B : - , U
: e o Actlon; Dir Personnel.




Demand No., 47;.

\
v

Technical Training.

One Khakroob may be'provided at eath
‘water sump and head works.

DECISION

f‘The demand was considered and it was decided

the DMA may provide necessary staff requlred
for the cleaning at Water bumps/Head Works
eneeu;guékggéﬁb mi

Action: D.M.A.




s R Technical Traind . . ' ; ) . . .
. ‘ Training . T | B ) , . DECISION

¢

Ar: angenment ' i “' ‘ll" .F \ e ¢ : ‘ e mand 'beln a bas) ‘
- 2 :! - m&) b\.‘ mau 5 S t' in i - ' 3 ‘
- | | e uj_ 1 wne . The de i g \ L '
t . . ’:Id i'C}.“.lné} Stafx vE(”,Ch.‘li"V&ll‘i'. S . ' - L ﬁw I" eedx bo'jv ' "
. . . . L% . . . - '-_ho._ = ag'_.__' > \

7

P - . _ ' < o ” Action; Dir Persennel.

&




* N . N . ’ ’ ’ >
- N . . . ~ R . . . = .
r . R - . ’ . , . . ' Vi
I3 a B - kD) M . N N -
y

L

. . . . . ) 7
- - .

. ‘ . _ X
Demand Ne,.49 : Ekhance ef Fixed TA.

/

 DECISION

t i

The proposed enhancement-gh Fixed T.A., was

100% enhancement may be made in fixed TA
fer all egtitled»categQrigslof CDA not agreed to.
empleyees. - 7
N - 3 ’ . L ' o . : ‘ ' Action;Dir Personnel.

- L4
) : R . .




K -!. Demand No.50 : Move-Over. . ' - - DECISION
3rd move=-over may be continued. . The demand for 3rh move-over, ‘having many- -

adverse repercussions, was not accepted.

.

7

- S - Action; D.M. Al




.o ) - ) . )
Demand Ne,51 @0 Facility ef Celfin Car“)cr o : - .

DECISION

~ ua;j¥n carrier may bﬂ prvvaaeé in death

' ' S AThe fac111ty to provide Coffln Carrler free
cases ¢f dependents af 311 CDA emplwgees L

of charge in death cases- off dependents of all

free ef charges. CDA employees was agreed to.

. . / Actioh;‘D.M.A.




s}

"y

N

Dewand Ne,s2 .

“~

3

Over Tine,
—M

Over time be allawed téAdrive:s at the p

el 1% of the pay in‘&ll'Directnrate/Divi

ate
sien,

DECISION

The demand was.not accepted being against
Government Rules. . ‘

LN

‘Action; D.G;(Services),
ACt ’ D.D.G.(WOI’RS).
Dir (Admin),



Demand Ne .53 Creation of Pests, .

The fellewing pests mey be cresied fer the

mestlh runnin he weork of the Aut nerzt t e

Hert Officer : 10 Nes.
Deputy Range Officer - 10 Nes,
Range Officer. . 5 ‘Nes.
Asstt: Rangers. 10 Nes,
Senier Auditer 320 Nes.,
Juntier Auditer - . 10 Nes.
Divisional Acceuntant.. 10 Nes.

DECISION

As recomﬁended by the Works Council and to~

'ensure smooth functloning of work in Directorate

of A&A, the creation of additional 15posﬁ;§of
Junior Audltors was agreed to. in pr1n01ple,
subject’ to llftlng of ban by the Government.

Action; Dir Personnei,
Dir (A&A).




Demand No, 54

" Enhancement eof DEY #scales,

~°

The pay scales of the fellewing categeriecs
be enhanced as under:-

Pax Scale.

Sanitary inspeqter . . L 12
Superviser : 10
Deputy Ranger ' 14
Beiler Attendant L
Street Light Examiner 41 ‘
Ferester/Driller/Asstt. Driller

gf C.E. Lab, - ®

Tu”nﬁr/Junler Mech. S/Fvvn

- Masen Welder/Eleetrician/.

Welkinezer, Driller/Work. 8
" Mistry, Werk Funshﬁ/Glazler/
Carpenter/LDC.
Artzflcer. I _ ' 10
Diépenser. ’ ‘ 10
Stere-man/Ferre Printer. | 7
Plumber/Juner Medler - 8
Asstt: Store Keeper/UDC S
Fitter _ 8 )
Stere Keeper/ﬁcreman/Asstt. e
All Operaters. 8
- Head Mali _ 8
Amunia Mschine Operater 9 .
" Driver LTV -7

DECISION Ce ' ,

Since the pay. sclaes have recently been
revised by the Government therefore, the
demand was not agreed to.

/.

Action; Dir Personnel.

-~




»t

[

Fesh
: (.

Dem

gnd Ne 55 :.

‘Service Regulatiens 1992,

A thereugh examinatien sf the CDA
Service Regulatiens 1¢ 992 be made and
amendmeets where necessary be accepted.

DECISION

The demand of permission for second and thlrd'

appeal in Disciplianry Cases was not aoreed

. to. However, Capital Development Authority

Employees (Serv1ce) Regulations 1392 may be
rev1ewed/exam1ned for suggestlng necessary
amendment where-ever necessary.

Action; Dir Personnel.

P



| Demand No.56.

-
?
1

Deputationists.l

All depytatibnists may be repatriated
as per agreement between CDA & CBA.

DECISION

The demand pertaining to the repatriation
of all deputationists in CDA was accepted
subject to the administration's convenience.

) / . .
Action; Dir Personnel.

~




y.

Demaﬁdie.SZ : Pfivatizatien-invCDA._

CDA has privatize ene Secter G- last-yéar'

and perhsps twe mere Secturs are alse being
privatized, These Secter be stepped from

privatization. In Future ne mere secter be

" privatized.

The demand was considered by the CDA Board

. and was not agreed to as privatization

“policy is economical.

Action; D.M.A.

-




‘Demand Na.H8 ¢

&)

b)

¢)

&)

Graduatﬂ‘Junior Auditers be given
BPSwﬂﬁ frem BPSnS.

Five years service ve counted for
Senier Auditer for premetion from

Junxur Andite

Relaxaticn be given from 5 yeéars te
twa years for exam1nat10n~- -

1) D1v131enal Acceuntant.

ii) S A.S. Acceuntant.

0% departmental pramatlon fer exemptees
from BPS 15 te 16. o

~ 33% from BPS 16 te 17.

Promotien eof Stenetypists.

Demsnd Ne.5G :

Demand NO.GOA

Pramotlon .f Stenegraphers be made
amengst working Stenatyplsts (BPS 12 = 14)
of CDA en Senlorlty-cum-fltness b351s

- after ten years or as and when. becemes é
~ vacancy. ef Stenegrapher available in CDA. -

~

Draftsman Staff may alse be granted advance:'

1ncrements on hxgher quallfxcat1on.

'_DECISION

The demand was accepted subaect on the

“verification from the Auditor General of -

Pakisten that similar facilities are being .

- given by him to the staff,

l

Action; Dir Personnel.

* DECISION.

" The demand was accepted subgect of passing

the requ1s1te test.

Action; Dir Personnel.

DECISION

N

The demand being vague was pended for further

consideration.

~

Action; Bir Personnel.




6]
P

rvice lis .
. DECISION

ol p}'ltwam«/ narieen
T dge, gy =

te 5 years ' b -

LT The demand was not agreed to.

_ ~ Action; Diriné‘id,s.).

' ' Dir(w&s).

DirE&M(Maint). :
Dir (Environment).




.
R . R . /
e " : ' ~ :
Demand Ne.62 : Lew cest Heusing Scheme»séctor I-11. , _ DECISION
& evele nt eof the Secte I= 11 be started. ‘ B : X ‘ . ‘
a? Develepmen B .+ ( a & b) The recommendations as given by
ediate : . . g ' ] o : ‘

immediately. : ‘ S . Works Council were agreed to in toto.

L) Censtruction per*od may bhe countec Trom the

' date ef s f the plets and interest ’ : o

Sate ef pessessien he p , ‘ | . - Action; Dir Roads),
. way net be charged an~delayed payment untill . ' - Dir (W&S DevelOpment)
\ : C oo g . C e e - - S o . .Dir (E&M Malntenance)
Lne > as1en 15 give , o Liy frem the . : .
“OE pesstssien 18 given, especial m th | ' Dir éEnv1ronment)
alletiege whe will net seil the plow» and L ) e, » o
went te bulild their ewn hneuses, . '
/
.\‘ , 'u’
b .
1 . .
\
. . , \
’ i
' ‘s




